provisions of the Supplementary Agreement to the Convertible Bond Subscription Agreement and other relevant

agreements entered between the Company and YNBY International. Pursuant to the relevant agreement arrangement,

the Company will exercise the right to convert the shares and the related matters of the trust products involved in

accordance with the determined scheme and operational procedures after the amount of public shareholding of

YNBY International meets the conversion requirements. For details, please refer to the Announcement on

Resolutions of the Tenth Session of the Tenth Board of Directors in 2024 (Announcement No. 2024-49) disclosed

by the Company on October 30, 2024 at http://www.cninfo.com.cn.

http://www.cninfo.com.cn
http://www.cninfo.com.cn

2024 Annual Report of Yunnan Baiyao Group Co., Ltd.

139

Section VII Changes in Shareholdings and Particulars about
Shareholders

I. Changes in Shares

1. Changes in shares

Unit: share

Before this change Increase/decrease (+, -) After this change

Quantity Proportion
New

shares
Bonds
Shares

Capital reserve
converted into
share capital

Others Subtotal Quantity Proportion

I. Shares subject
to trading
moratorium

11,567,358 0.64% 0 0 0 0 0 11,567,358 0.65%

1. State-
owned shares

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2. Shares
held by state-
owned legal
persons

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

3. Shares
held by other
domestic
shareholders

11,567,358 0.64% 0 0 0 0 0 11,567,358 0.65%

Of which:
shares held by
domestic legal
persons

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Shares
held by
domestic
natural persons

11,567,358 0.64% 0 0 0 0 0 11,567,358 0.65%

4. Foreign-
invested shares

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Of which:
shares held by
overseas legal
persons

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Shares
held by
overseas natural
persons

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

II. Shares not
subject to
trading
moratorium

1,785,295,191 99.36% 0 0 0 -12,599,946 -12,599,946 1,772,695,245 99.35%

1. RMB-
denominated
ordinary shares

1,785,295,191 99.36% 0 0 0 -12,599,946 -12,599,946 1,772,695,245 99.35%

2. Domestic- 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2024 Annual Report of Yunnan Baiyao Group Co., Ltd.

140

listed foreign
shares

3. Overseas-
listed foreign
shares

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

4. Others 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

III. Total
number of
shares

1,796,862,549 100.00% 0 0 0 -12,599,946 -12,599,946 1,784,262,603 100.00%

Reasons for changes in shareholdings

Applicable  □Not applicable

To safeguard the interests of investors, the Company held a general meeting of shareholders in February 2024

and approved to change the use of the 12,599,946 shares repurchased to “for the cancellation to reduce the registered

capital”, with the cancelled shares accounting for approximately 0.7015% of the Company’s total share capital. In

April 2024, the Company completed the cancellation of the 12,599,946 repurchased shares mentioned above.

Approval of changes in shareholdings

Applicable  □Not applicable

At the first session of the Tenth Board of Directors in 2024 held on February 7, 2024 and the First Extraordinary